

2025 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting				Illinois Culvert 502 N. 21st Rd Tonica, IL 61370 TONICA, IL Low Bidder Group AAA		Metal Culvert Inc. 711 Heisinger Rd. Jefferson City, MO JEFFERSON CITY, MO Low Bidder Group A	
Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 15"-30ft	17	EACH	720.00	12,240.00	497.40	8,455.80
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 18"-30ft	6	EACH	1,048.20	6,289.20	590.40	3,542.40
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 24"-30ft	2	EACH	1,440.00	2,880.00	994.50	1,989.00
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 30"-30ft	2	EACH	2,460.00	4,920.00	1,221.00	2,442.00
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 60"-30ft	1	EACH	4,574.10	4,574.10	3,423.30	3,423.30
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 / 60"-32ft	1	EACH	4,879.04	4,879.04	3,651.52	3,651.52
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 (EQRS) 18"-30ft	1	EACH	907.20	907.20	634.50	634.50
A	Pipe Culvert Class C TY1 (EQRS) 18"-12ft	1	EACH	362.88	362.88	253.80	253.80
A	Connecting Bands 15"	7	EACH	48.00	336.00	33.16	232.12
A	Connecting Bands 18"	4	EACH	69.88	279.52	39.36	157.44
A	Connecting Bands 60"	1	EACH	304.94	304.94	228.22	228.22
A	Flared End Sections 15"	12	EACH	112.94	1,355.28	94.00	1,128.00
A	Flared End Sections 18"	8	EACH	157.65	1,261.20	121.80	974.40
A	Flared End Sections 24"	2	EACH	234.12	468.24	181.80	363.60
A	Flared End Sections 30"	2	EACH	583.53	1,167.06	362.60	725.20
				Total Group A	42,224.66	Total Group A	28,201.30
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 15"	180	FT	11.87	2,136.60		
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 18"	60	FT	16.10	966.00		
AAA	Poly Culvert (PE) /Plastic 24"	60	FT	26.66	1,599.60		
AAA	Connect Bands Poly 15"	6	Each	32.37	194.22		
AAA	Connect Bands Poly 18"	2	Each	55.15	110.30		
AAA	Connect Bands Poly 24"	2	Each	77.79	155.58		
				Total Group AAA	5,162.30		

2025 Winnebago County Highway General Bid Letting				Flint Hills Resources, 1550 Koch Ct Dubuque, IA 52001 DUBUQUE, IA Low Bidder Group B		Doc's Excavating, Inc 6482 W Sanders Hill Rd Winslow, IL 61089 DAVIS QUARRY		Northern Illinois 4781 Sandy Hollow Rd Rockford, IL 61109 BEDROCK		Northern Illinois 4781 Sandy Hollow Rd Rockford, IL 61109 BLACKS	
Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total
B	Bit. Material S.C. (HFE-90)	900	TON	548.00	493,200.00						
C	S.C. AGG (CA-16) CR. Limestone	7,000	TON			12.25	85,750.00	13.00	91,000.00	11.90	83,300.00

2025 Winnebago County Highway Department General Bid Letting				Doc's Excavating, Inc 6482 W Sanders Hill Rd Winslow, IL 61089 DAVIS QUARRY		Martin & Co. Excating 2456 E Pleasant Grove Rd Oregon, IL 61061 OREGON		Rock Road Companie P.O. Box 1818 Jansville, WI 53547 ROCKFORD AIRPORT		Rock Road Companies P.O. Box 1818 Jansville, WI 53547 BELOIT	
Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total
D	HMA Surface Course IL 9.5	14,650	TON			60.00	879,000.00	63.50	930,275.00	61.50	900,975.00
E	UPM Cold Patch	550	TON					165.00	90,750.00		
F	Base Stone, Gradadation CA-1	400	TON								
G	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6	14,000	TON	7.50	105,000.00						
H	Conglomerate DQ Rap(Recycled Bituminous)	1,425	TON								
I	Rip Rap #400	450	TON								
II	Rip Rap #300	100	TON								
III	Rip Rap #150	100	TON								
J	AG Lime	100	TON								
K	Fine Aggregate (Sand)	4,000	TON					6.50	26,000.00		
L	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4,000	TON								

2025 Winnebago County Highway Department General Bid Letting				N-TRAK Group, LLC. 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111 BAXTER		N-TRAK Group, LLC. 1523 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61111 BELOIT/QUAKER		N-TRAK Group, LLC. 1524 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61112 MATERIAL AVE		N-TRAK Group, LLC. 1524 Windsor Rd Loves Park, IL 61112 ROCKTON ROCK	
Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total
D	HMA Surface Course IL 9.5	14,650	TON								
E	UPM Cold Patch	550	TON								
F	Base Stone, Gradadation CA-1	400	TON								
G	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6	14,000	TON	8.00	112,000.00					8.00	112,000.00
H	Conglomerate DQ Rap(Recycled Bituminous)	1,425	TON			6.50	9,262.50	6.50	9,262.50	6.50	9,262.50
I	Rip Rap #400	450	TON								
II	Rip Rap #300	100	TON								
III	Rip Rap #150	100	TON								
J	AG Lime	100	TON							1.50	150.00
K	Fine Aggregate (Sand)	4,000	TON								
L	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4,000	TON							9.50	38,000.00

2025 Winnebago County Highway Department General Bid Letting				Norrthern Illinois Service 4781 Sandy Hollow Rd Rockford, IL 61109 BEDROCK		Norrthern Illinois Service 4781 Sandy Hollow Rd Rockford, IL 61109 BLACKS		Norrthern Illinois Service 4781 Sandy Hollow Rd Rockford, IL 61109 SANDYHOLLOW	
Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total	2025 Est. Qty	Total
D	HMA Surface Course IL 9.5	14,650	TON						
E	UPM Cold Patch	550	TON						
F	Base Stone, Gradadation CA-1	400	TON	9.75	3,900.00	9.50	3,800.00		
G	Road Stone, Gradadation CA-6	14,000	TON	8.50	119,000.00	8.50	119,000.00	8.50	119,000.00
H	Conglomerate DQ Rap(Recycled Bituminous)	1,425	TON			8.50	12,112.50	8.50	12,112.50
I	Rip Rap #400	450	TON						
II	Rip Rap #300	100	TON						
III	Rip Rap #150	100	TON						
J	AG Lime	100	TON						
K	Fine Aggregate (Sand)	4,000	TON						
L	Ice Control AGG. 1/4" (CA-16) LS CHIPS	4,000	TON						

2025 Winnebago County Highway Department General Bid Letting

MD Solutions

8225 Estates Parkway

Plain City, OH 43064

PLAIN CITY, OH

Low Bid Group N, O, P, Q, S

Group	Item	Qty	U of M	2025 Est. Qty	Total
N	Type 2 Barricades	15	EACH	115.00	1,725.00
N	Type 3 Barricades	5	EACH	475.00	2,375.00
N	Barrel only (no base) with 4" collar	10	EACH	80.00	800.00
N	Recycled rubber tire ring for traffic barrels	10	EACH	15.00	150.00
N	28"-Orange Glo Cones w/6" & 4" Collar	15	EACH	39.00	585.00
N	18" Safe-Hit Soil Anchor	10	EACH	60.00	600.00
N	48" Safe-Hit (yellow post)	10	EACH	75.00	750.00
				Total Group N	6,985.00
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Red)	20	EACH	175.00	3,500.00
O	LED Solar Flashing Warning (Yellow)	20	EACH	175.00	3,500.00
				Total Group O	7,000.00
P	Post, Channel, GR Full Punch	50	EACH	25.00	1,250.00
P	812F Cross Piece	10	EACH	20.00	200.00
P	812F Square Cap	10	EACH	20.00	200.00
P	Post Anchor w/ Groundhog Angled End 2-1/4"x2-1/4"x3'	5	EACH	20.00	100.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Red-HIP	10	EACH	10.00	100.00
P	3"x48" Post Reflector-Yellow-HIP	10	EACH	10.00	100.00
				Total Group P	1,950.00
Q	9" X 24" Blanks	10	EACH	7.50	75.00
Q	9" X 36"-Blanks	10	EACH	11.25	112.50
Q	9" X 60"-Blanks	5	EACH	18.75	93.75
Q	18" x 18" Blanks	3	EACH	11.25	33.75
Q	24" X 18" Blanks	10	EACH	16.50	165.00
Q	24" X 36" Blanks	10	EACH	33.00	330.00
Q	30" X 30" Blanks	10	EACH	34.38	343.80
Q	36" X 36" Blanks	10	EACH	49.50	495.00
Q	36"x48"x48" No Passing Zone Sign -Pennant	10	EACH	45.00	450.00
Q	18x18 Stop Sign	6	EACH	11.00	66.00
Q	30"x30" Stop Sign	12	EACH	30.00	360.00
Q	IL County Markers	10	EACH	24.00	240.00
				Total Group Q	2,764.80
S	12"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	117.00	117.00
S	36"x100yds-Transfer Tape	1	EACH	351.00	351.00
S	36"X50 YD Sheeting HIP Orange	1	EACH	570.38	570.38
S	30"X50 YD Sheeting HIP White	1	EACH	685.00	685.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Black	2	EACH	585.00	1,170.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Red	1	EACH	585.00	585.00
S	36"x50 YD EC Film-Green	1	EACH	585.00	585.00
				Total Group S	4,063.38

[illegible]